
BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

APPLICATION OF C. W. TRAINER 
fo r approval of the Hume-Queen 
Unit Agreement, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

CASE NO. J 

APPLICATION 

Comes now C. W. TRAINER by his attorneys, Seth, Montgomery, 

Pederici & Andrews, and applies to the New Mexico O i l Conser­

vation Commission f o r approval of the Hume-Queen Unit Agreement, 

and i n support of his application states: 

1. That the proposed Hume-Queen Unit Comprises 1240 

acres of State land i n Township 16 South, Range 34 East, Lea 

County, New Mexico, as follows: 

2. That the proposed u n i t includes a l l wells that have 

been completed i n the Hume-Queen Pool. 

3. That the Commissioner of Public Lands has given ten­

t a t i v e approval to the inclusion of the above l i s t e d lands i n 

the proposed u n i t . 

4. That approval of the proposed u n i t agreement w i l l 

be i n the best i n t e r e s t s of conservation, w i l l protect corre­

l a t i v e r i g h t s and w i l l a i d i n the prevention of waste by 

making feasible a waterflood project i n the u n i t area. The 

waterflood project i s the subject of a companion application. 

WHEREFORE, i t i s requested that t h i s application be set 

fo r hearing before the Commission or one of i t s examiners, 

and that following said hearing the Commission enter I t s order 

approving t h i s application. ^ « 

Section 7: E/2, E/2 SW/4 
Section 8: A l l 
Section 9: W/2 W/2 
Section 17: NW/4 NE/4 
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APPLICATION OF C. W. TRAINER 
for approval of the Hume-Queen 
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CASE NO. 

APPLICATION 

Comes now C. W. TRAINER by his attorneys, Seth, Montgomery, 

Federici as Andrews, and applies to the New Mexico Oil Conser­

vation Commission for approval of the Hume-Queen Unit Agreeaent, 

and in support of his application states. 

1. That the proposed Hume-Queen unit Comprises 1240 

acres of State land in Township 16 South, Range 34 East, Lea 

County, New Mexico, as follows: 

2. That the proposed unit includes a l l wells that have 

been completed ln the Hume-Queen Pool. 

3. That the Commissioner of Public Lands has given ten­

tative approval to the Inclusion of the above listed lands in 

the proposed unit. 

4. That approval of the proposed unit agreement w i l l 

be in the best interests of conservation, w i l l protect corre­

lative rights and w i l l aid in the prevention of waste by 

making feasible a waterflood project in the unit area. The 

waterflood project i s the subject of a companion application. 

WHEREFORE, I t is requested that this application be set 

for hearing before the Commission or one of i t s examiners, 

and that following said hearing the Commission enter i t s order 

approving this application. ^ • 

Section 7: E/2, E/2 SW/4 
Section 8: All 
Section 9. W/2 W/2 
Section 17s NW/4 NE/4 
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--BEFORE THE NEK HEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

APPLICATION OF C. W. TRAINER * 
for approval of the Hume-Queen: 
Unit Agreement, Lea County, : 
New Mexico : 

CASE NO. 

APPLICATION 

Comes now C. W. TRAINER by his attorneys, Seth, Montgomery, 

Federici & Andrews, and applies to the New Mexico Oil Conser­

vation Commission for approval of the Hume-Queen Onlt Agreement, 

and in support of his application statest 

1. That the proposed Hume-Queen Unit Comprises 1240 

acres of State land in Township 16 South, Range 34 last, Lea 

County, New Mexico, as follows: 

2. That the proposed unit Includes a l l wells that have 

been completed In the Hume-Queen Pool. 

3. That the Commissioner of Public Lands has given ten­

tative approval to the inclusion of the above listed lands in 

the proposed unit. 

4. That approval of the proposed unit agreement will 

be in the best Interests of conservation, will protect corre­

lative rights and will aid in the prevention of waste by 

making feasible a waterflood project in the unit area. The 

waterflood project is the subject of a companion application. 

WHEREFORE, i t is requested that this application be set 

for hearing before the Commission or one of its examiners, 

and that following said hearing the Commission enter its order 

approving this application. 

Section 7: E/2, E/2 SW/4 
Section 8: All 
Section 9» W/2 W/2 
Section 17: NW/4 NE/4 
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HUME QUEEN UNIT 
STAtistlCAL SUMMARY 
DECEMBER, 1966 

Oi I Production December November 

Monthly Production 
Daily Average ProdJcf I on 
Monthly AIlowable 
Daily Average Allowable 
Cumulative Production Since 

Uniti zati on 

10,304 
339 

27>404 
882 

560,451 

10,244 
341 

26,460 
882 

549,947 

Water Production 

Monthly Production 
Daily Average Production 
Cumulative Production Since 

Uniti zation 
Average Unit Cut 

58,192 
1,877 

1,071,195 
85 

47,497 
1,532 

,060,500 
82 

Gas Production 

Monthly Production 
Sold To Phi I lips 
Vented 

47 
47 

0 

248 
248 

0 

Water I n j e c t i o n 

Monthly Volume I n j e c t e d 
D a i l y Average I n j e c t e d Volume 
Cumulat ive Volume I n j e c t e d 
No. o f I n j e c t i o n Wel ls 
Da i l y Average I n j e c t i o n Volume 

Per We 1 I 

82,155 
2,650 

3,819,089 
13 

204 

93,567 
3, I 19 

3,736,934 
13 

240 

We 11 S ta tus 

Pumpi ng 
Shut I n 
Water I n j e c t i o n 
Tota l (Exc lud ing Water Supply And 

Abandoned) 
Water Supply 

8 
0 

13 

21 
2 

8 
0 

13 

21 
2 



HUME QUEEN UNIT 

REPORT OF OPERATIONS 

SEPTEMBER, 1966 

UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA 

UNI T OPERATOR 



HUME QUEEN UNIT 
STATISTICAL SUMMARY 
SEPTEMBER, 1966 

Oi I Producti on August September 

Monthly Production 
Daily Average Production 
Month Iy AIlowable 
Daily Average Allowable 
Cumulative Production Since 

Uniti zation 

11. Water Production 

Monthly Production 
Dai ly Average Production 
Cumulative Production Since 

Uni t i zatton 
Average Unit Cut 

I 1,010 
355 

27,342 
882 

515,346 

33,325 
1,075 

881,868 
75 

12,738 
424 

20,286 
676 

528,084 

65,136 
2, 171 

947,004 
84 

I I I . Gas Production 

Monthly Production 
Sold To Phi I Ii ps 
Vented 

200 
200 

0 

314 
314 

0 

IV. Water I n j e c t i o n 

Monthly Volume I n j e c t e d 
Da i l y Average I n j e c t e d Volume 
Cumulat ive Volume I n j e c t e d 
No. o f I n j e c t i o n .Veils 
Da i l y Average I n j e c t i o n Volume 

Per We I I 

108,641 
3,505 

3,485,131 
13 

270 

67,520 
2,250 

3,548,174 
13 

173 

We I I Status 

Pump i ng 
Shut In 
Water Injection 
Total (Excluding 

Abandoned) 
Water Supply 

8 
0 
13 

Water Supply And 

8 
0 
13 

21 
2 
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HUME QUEEN UNIT 

REPORT OF OPERATIONS 

AUGUST, 1966 

UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA 

UNIT OPERATOR 



HUME QUEEN UNIT 
STATISTICAL SUMMARY 

AUGUST, 1966 

I . Oi I Production July August 

Monthly Production 11,478 11,010 
Dai ly Average Production 370 355 
Monthly AlIowabIe 27,342 27,342 
Daily Average Allowable 882 882 
Cumulative Production Since 

Unitization 504,336 515,346 

I I . V.'ater Production 

Monthly Production 47,642 33,325 
Dai Iy Average Production 1,537 1,075 
Cumulative Production Since 

Unitization 848,543 881,868 
Average Unit Cut 80 75 

I I I . Gas Production 

Monthly Production 732 200 
Sold To Phi I Ii ps 732 200 
Vented 0 0 

IV. '..'ater Injection 

Monthly Volume Injected 74,697 108,641 
Daily Average Injected Volume 2,409 3,505 
Cumulative Volume Injected 3,376,490 3,485,J3I 
No. of Injection Wells 13 13 
Daily Average Injection Volume 

Per WelI 185 270 

V. WelI Status 

Pumping 8 8 
Shut In 0 0 
Water Injection 13 13 
Total (Excluding Water Supply And 

Abandoned) 21 21 
Water Supply 2 2 


